
                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
      1 5959 Claire Huggett            12 Marshall                            S   21:25.0  6:54 
      2 6008 Katelyn Chadwick          10 Poynette                            N   21:30.9  6:56 
      3 6065 Maya Habben               11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   21:41.2  6:59 
      4 6037 Christi Forman            11 Waterloo                            S   21:48.6  7:02 
      5 5871 Lauren Winslow            10 Lake Mills                          N   21:51.0  7:02 
      6 5866 Jade Pitta                10 Lake Mills                          N   21:52.6  7:03 
      7 5860 Stacie Dressel            12 Lake Mills                          N   21:56.1  7:04 
      8 6105 Kassidy Frame             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   21:58.8  7:05 
      9 6013 Abbey Marquardt           11 Poynette                            N   22:02.3  7:06 
     10 5953 Gianna Dugan              11 Marshall                            S   22:03.3  7:06 
     11 5950 Mya Andrews               10 Marshall                            S   22:07.9  7:08 
     12 5862 Brooke Fair               10 Lake Mills                          N   22:09.9  7:09 
     13 5870 Reese Willie              10 Lake Mills                          N   22:10.9  7:09 
     14 5797 Tayler Yapp               10 Belleville                          S   22:12.8  7:09 
     15 6057 Abigail Buege             12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   22:14.7  7:10 
     16 5917 Isabelle Clary            12 Lodi                                N   22:22.2  7:13 
     17 5894 Mya Hemling                9 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   22:25.7  7:14 
     18 6072 Kate Mensching            10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   22:28.5  7:15 
     19 6109 Emma Leece                12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   22:38.1  7:18 
     20 5916 Hannah Busser             12 Lodi                                N   22:45.0  7:20 
     21 6077 Hannah Schroeder          11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   22:46.0  7:20 
     22 5928 Lauryn Milne              10 Lodi                                N   22:50.0  7:21 
     23 5831 Ashley Jacobs             12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   22:56.9  7:24 
     24 5893 Jada Gresens              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   23:02.2  7:25 
     25 6011 Gwen Golueke              11 Poynette                            N   23:21.5  7:32 
     26 5952 Anahi Bonilla             12 Marshall                            S   23:22.4  7:32 
     27 5837 Olivia Williams           11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   23:25.4  7:33 
     28 5949 Kyra Andrews              12 Marshall                            S   23:26.7  7:33 
     29 5931 Claire Schoenemann        10 Lodi                                N   23:27.9  7:34 
     30 5896 Kristin Karas             11 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   23:33.8  7:36 
     31 6066 Mo Habben                  9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   23:34.5  7:36 
     32 5812 Zoe Denk                   9 Columbus                            N   23:37.2  7:37 
     33 6103 Renee Caminiti            12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   23:37.7  7:37 
     34 5815 Savannah Molnar           11 Columbus                            N   23:41.6  7:38 
     35 5979 Dayna Karls                9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   23:41.7  7:38 
     36 5816 Keirsten Ott              12 Columbus                            N   23:52.2  7:41 
     37 6058 Katie Butler              11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   23:57.1  7:43 
     38 5827 Megan Bolger              11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   23:59.0  7:44 
     39 5891 Abbie DiGiovanni          11 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   24:00.7  7:44 
     40 5919 Aly Endres                 9 Lodi                                N   24:02.5  7:45 
     41 6012 Emily Lee                 11 Poynette                            N   24:03.7  7:45 
     42 6067 Annaliese Hermanson       12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   24:12.8  7:48 
     43 5817 Emma Paulson               9 Columbus                            N   24:21.0  7:51 
     44 5901 Haylee Meske              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   24:26.4  7:52 
     45 5829 Nicole Glesinger          12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   24:27.5  7:53 
     46 5833 Rachel Kornelsen          11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   24:32.9  7:55 
     47 5981 Molly Molencamp           11 New Glarus/Monticello               S   24:33.0  7:55 
     48 5927 Sarah Lindloff            12 Lodi                                N   24:34.5  7:55 
     49 5832 Mia Knops                 12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   24:37.1  7:56 
     50 6015 Megan Reddeman            10 Poynette                            N   24:45.7  7:59 
     51 5897 Lydia Krenke              11 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   24:46.7  7:59 
     52 5890 Maddie Abel               11 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   24:48.4  8:00 
     53 5951 Jazmin Antonio-Reyes      10 Marshall                            S   24:56.5  8:02 
     54 5922 Mandy Giese               12 Lodi                                N   24:58.1  8:03 
     55 5872 Ava Wollin                10 Lake Mills                          N   25:07.6  8:06 
     56 6107 Sydney Green              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   25:10.9  8:07 
     57 6108 Brianna Herrling          10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   25:44.2  8:18 
     58 6104 Gwen Childs               10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   25:50.7  8:20 
     59 5789 Adrianna Herritz          10 Belleville                          S   25:51.7  8:20 
     60 5978 Annie Fuller               9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   25:58.3  8:22 
    10/13/2018  1:50PM
                                                                              Page 1



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
     61 5955 Madelyn Frank             11 Marshall                            S   26:11.6  8:26 
     62 6016 Lizzie Schwenn            11 Poynette                            N   26:15.5  8:28 
     63 5869 Makena Vesperman          10 Lake Mills                          N   26:18.8  8:29 
     64 5795 Maddy Weber               11 Belleville                          S   26:22.0  8:30 
     65 6041 Brittney Limoseth         12 Waterloo                            S   26:24.6  8:31 
     66 5792 Gina Salmela               9 Belleville                          S   26:29.6  8:32 
     67 6036 Kaitlyn Filter            12 Waterloo                            S   26:31.3  8:33 
     68 6010 Mikayla Fox               11 Poynette                            N   26:47.0  8:38 
     69 6044 Lily Stonestreet          11 Waterloo                            S   26:50.7  8:39 
     70 5821 Taylor Zittel             11 Columbus                            N   27:04.2  8:43 
     71 5786 Gianna Diaz               11 Belleville                          S   27:05.6  8:44 
     72 5980 Libbie Melvin             12 New Glarus/Monticello               S   27:11.9  8:46 
     73 5791 Angelina Parisot          11 Belleville                          S   27:21.3  8:49 
     74 5796 Heidi Wegehaupt           11 Belleville                          S   27:31.0  8:52 
     75 6038 Christie Hollatz          12 Waterloo                            S   27:35.0  8:53 
     76 5984 Alexa Thayer              10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   27:38.7  8:54 
     77 5982 Dylan Noll                10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   28:02.3  9:02 
     78 6035 Samantha Battenberg       12 Waterloo                            S   28:05.1  9:03 
     79 5983 Emily Streiff             12 New Glarus/Monticello               S   28:30.1  9:11 
     80 6106 Bree Gaffney              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   30:55.5  9:58 
     81 6043 Jennah Smith              10 Waterloo                            S   30:58.7  9:59 
     82 5820 Claire Westlake           11 Columbus                            N   31:15.1 10:04 
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                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Varsity North Division Resuls ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6008 Katelyn Chadwick          10 Poynette                            21:30.9  6:56 
      2    2 6065 Maya Habben               11 Watertown Luther Prep               21:41.2  6:59 
      3    3 5871 Lauren Winslow            10 Lake Mills                          21:51.0  7:02 
      4    4 5866 Jade Pitta                10 Lake Mills                          21:52.6  7:03 
      5    5 5860 Stacie Dressel            12 Lake Mills                          21:56.1  7:04 
      6    6 6013 Abbey Marquardt           11 Poynette                            22:02.3  7:06 
      7    7 5862 Brooke Fair               10 Lake Mills                          22:09.9  7:09 
      8    8 5870 Reese Willie              10 Lake Mills                          22:10.9  7:09 
      9    9 6057 Abigail Buege             12 Watertown Luther Prep               22:14.7  7:10 
     10   10 5917 Isabelle Clary            12 Lodi                                22:22.2  7:13 
     11   11 5894 Mya Hemling                9 Lakeside Lutheran                   22:25.7  7:14 
     12   12 6072 Kate Mensching            10 Watertown Luther Prep               22:28.5  7:15 
     13   13 5916 Hannah Busser             12 Lodi                                22:45.0  7:20 
     14   14 6077 Hannah Schroeder          11 Watertown Luther Prep               22:46.0  7:20 
     15   15 5928 Lauryn Milne              10 Lodi                                22:50.0  7:21 
     16   16 5893 Jada Gresens              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   23:02.2  7:25 
     17   17 6011 Gwen Golueke              11 Poynette                            23:21.5  7:32 
     18   18 5931 Claire Schoenemann        10 Lodi                                23:27.9  7:34 
     19   19 5896 Kristin Karas             11 Lakeside Lutheran                   23:33.8  7:36 
     20   20 6066 Mo Habben                  9 Watertown Luther Prep               23:34.5  7:36 
     21   21 5812 Zoe Denk                   9 Columbus                            23:37.2  7:37 
     22   22 5815 Savannah Molnar           11 Columbus                            23:41.6  7:38 
     23   23 5816 Keirsten Ott              12 Columbus                            23:52.2  7:41 
     24   24 6058 Katie Butler              11 Watertown Luther Prep               23:57.1  7:43 
     25   25 5891 Abbie DiGiovanni          11 Lakeside Lutheran                   24:00.7  7:44 
     26   26 5919 Aly Endres                 9 Lodi                                24:02.5  7:45 
     27   27 6012 Emily Lee                 11 Poynette                            24:03.7  7:45 
     28   28 6067 Annaliese Hermanson       12 Watertown Luther Prep               24:12.8  7:48 
     29   29 5817 Emma Paulson               9 Columbus                            24:21.0  7:51 
     30   30 5901 Haylee Meske              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   24:26.4  7:52 
     31   31 5927 Sarah Lindloff            12 Lodi                                24:34.5  7:55 
     32   32 6015 Megan Reddeman            10 Poynette                            24:45.7  7:59 
     33   33 5897 Lydia Krenke              11 Lakeside Lutheran                   24:46.7  7:59 
     34   34 5890 Maddie Abel               11 Lakeside Lutheran                   24:48.4  8:00 
     35   35 5922 Mandy Giese               12 Lodi                                24:58.1  8:03 
     36   36 5872 Ava Wollin                10 Lake Mills                          25:07.6  8:06 
     37   37 6016 Lizzie Schwenn            11 Poynette                            26:15.5  8:28 
     38   38 5869 Makena Vesperman          10 Lake Mills                          26:18.8  8:29 
     39   39 6010 Mikayla Fox               11 Poynette                            26:47.0  8:38 
     40   40 5821 Taylor Zittel             11 Columbus                            27:04.2  8:43 
     41   41 5820 Claire Westlake           11 Columbus                            31:15.1 10:04 
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                      **** Girls' Varsity North Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    27  Lake Mills                            (22:00.1  110:00.5 0:19.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Lauren Winslow                 10 21:51.0
  2      4  Jade Pitta                     10 21:52.6
  3      5  Stacie Dressel                 12 21:56.1
  4      7  Brooke Fair                    10 22:09.9
  5      8  Reese Willie                   10 22:10.9
  6   ( 36) Ava Wollin                     10 25:07.6
  7   ( 38) Makena Vesperman               10 26:18.8
  
  2.    57  Watertown Luther Prep                 (22:33.0  112:44.9 1:53.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Maya Habben                    11 21:41.2
  2      9  Abigail Buege                  12 22:14.7
  3     12  Kate Mensching                 10 22:28.5
  4     14  Hannah Schroeder               11 22:46.0
  5     20  Mo Habben                       9 23:34.5
  6   ( 24) Katie Butler                   11 23:57.1
  7   ( 28) Annaliese Hermanson            12 24:12.8
  
  3.    82  Lodi                                  (23:05.6  115:27.6 1:40.3)
====================================================
  1     10  Isabelle Clary                 12 22:22.2
  2     13  Hannah Busser                  12 22:45.0
  3     15  Lauryn Milne                   10 22:50.0
  4     18  Claire Schoenemann             10 23:27.9
  5     26  Aly Endres                      9 24:02.5
  6   ( 31) Sarah Lindloff                 12 24:34.5
  7   ( 35) Mandy Giese                    12 24:58.1
  
  4.    83  Poynette                              (23:08.9  115:44.1 3:14.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Katelyn Chadwick               10 21:30.9
  2      6  Abbey Marquardt                11 22:02.3
  3     17  Gwen Golueke                   11 23:21.5
  4     27  Emily Lee                      11 24:03.7
  5     32  Megan Reddeman                 10 24:45.7
  6   ( 37) Lizzie Schwenn                 11 26:15.5
  7   ( 39) Mikayla Fox                    11 26:47.0
  
  5.   101  Lakeside Lutheran                     (23:29.8  117:28.8 2:00.7)
====================================================
  1     11  Mya Hemling                     9 22:25.7
  2     16  Jada Gresens                   10 23:02.2
  3     19  Kristin Karas                  11 23:33.8
  4     25  Abbie Digiovanni               11 24:00.7
  5     30  Haylee Meske                   10 24:26.4
  6   ( 33) Lydia Krenke                   11 24:46.7
  7   ( 34) Maddie Abel                    11 24:48.4
  
  6.   135  Columbus                              (24:31.3  122:36.2 3:27.0)
====================================================
  1     21  Zoe Denk                        9 23:37.2
  2     22  Savannah Molnar                11 23:41.6
  3     23  Keirsten Ott                   12 23:52.2
  4     29  Emma Paulson                    9 24:21.0
  5     40  Taylor Zittel                  11 27:04.2
  6   ( 41) Claire Westlake                11 31:15.1



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Varsity South Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5959 Claire Huggett            12 Marshall                            21:25.0  6:54 
      2    2 6037 Christi Forman            11 Waterloo                            21:48.6  7:02 
      3    3 6105 Kassidy Frame             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         21:58.8  7:05 
      4    4 5953 Gianna Dugan              11 Marshall                            22:03.3  7:06 
      5    5 5950 Mya Andrews               10 Marshall                            22:07.9  7:08 
      6    6 5797 Tayler Yapp               10 Belleville                          22:12.8  7:09 
      7    7 6109 Emma Leece                12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         22:38.1  7:18 
      8    8 5831 Ashley Jacobs             12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 22:56.9  7:24 
      9    9 5952 Anahi Bonilla             12 Marshall                            23:22.4  7:32 
     10   10 5837 Olivia Williams           11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 23:25.4  7:33 
     11   11 5949 Kyra Andrews              12 Marshall                            23:26.7  7:33 
     12   12 6103 Renee Caminiti            12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         23:37.7  7:37 
     13   13 5979 Dayna Karls                9 New Glarus/Monticello               23:41.7  7:38 
     14   14 5827 Megan Bolger              11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 23:59.0  7:44 
     15   15 5829 Nicole Glesinger          12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 24:27.5  7:53 
     16   16 5833 Rachel Kornelsen          11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 24:32.9  7:55 
     17   17 5981 Molly Molencamp           11 New Glarus/Monticello               24:33.0  7:55 
     18   18 5832 Mia Knops                 12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 24:37.1  7:56 
     19   19 5951 Jazmin Antonio-Reyes      10 Marshall                            24:56.5  8:02 
     20   20 6107 Sydney Green              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         25:10.9  8:07 
     21   21 6108 Brianna Herrling          10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         25:44.2  8:18 
     22   22 6104 Gwen Childs               10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         25:50.7  8:20 
     23   23 5789 Adrianna Herritz          10 Belleville                          25:51.7  8:20 
     24   24 5978 Annie Fuller               9 New Glarus/Monticello               25:58.3  8:22 
     25   25 5955 Madelyn Frank             11 Marshall                            26:11.6  8:26 
     26   26 5795 Maddy Weber               11 Belleville                          26:22.0  8:30 
     27   27 6041 Brittney Limoseth         12 Waterloo                            26:24.6  8:31 
     28   28 5792 Gina Salmela               9 Belleville                          26:29.6  8:32 
     29   29 6036 Kaitlyn Filter            12 Waterloo                            26:31.3  8:33 
     30   30 6044 Lily Stonestreet          11 Waterloo                            26:50.7  8:39 
     31   31 5786 Gianna Diaz               11 Belleville                          27:05.6  8:44 
     32   32 5980 Libbie Melvin             12 New Glarus/Monticello               27:11.9  8:46 
     33   33 5791 Angelina Parisot          11 Belleville                          27:21.3  8:49 
     34   34 5796 Heidi Wegehaupt           11 Belleville                          27:31.0  8:52 
     35   35 6038 Christie Hollatz          12 Waterloo                            27:35.0  8:53 
     36   36 5984 Alexa Thayer              10 New Glarus/Monticello               27:38.7  8:54 
     37   37 5982 Dylan Noll                10 New Glarus/Monticello               28:02.3  9:02 
     38   38 6035 Samantha Battenberg       12 Waterloo                            28:05.1  9:03 
     39   39 5983 Emily Streiff             12 New Glarus/Monticello               28:30.1  9:11 
     40   40 6106 Bree Gaffney              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         30:55.5  9:58 
     41   41 6043 Jennah Smith              10 Waterloo                            30:58.7  9:59 
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                      **** Girls' Varsity South Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    30  Marshall                              (22:29.1  112:25.3 2:01.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Claire Huggett                 12 21:25.0
  2      4  Gianna Dugan                   11 22:03.3
  3      5  Mya Andrews                    10 22:07.9
  4      9  Anahi Bonilla                  12 23:22.4
  5     11  Kyra Andrews                   12 23:26.7
  6   ( 19) Jazmin Antonio-Reyes           10 24:56.5
  7   ( 25) Madelyn Frank                  11 26:11.6
  
  2.    63  Deerfield/Cambridge                   (23:52.4  119:21.7 1:36.0)
====================================================
  1      8  Ashley Jacobs                  12 22:56.9
  2     10  Olivia Williams                11 23:25.4
  3     14  Megan Bolger                   11 23:59.0
  4     15  Nicole Glesinger               12 24:27.5
  5     16  Rachel Kornelsen               11 24:32.9
  6   ( 18) Mia Knops                      12 24:37.1
  
  3.    63  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (23:50.0  119:09.7 3:45.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Kassidy Frame                  11 21:58.8
  2      7  Emma Leece                     12 22:38.1
  3     12  Renee Caminiti                 12 23:37.7
  4     20  Sydney Green                   12 25:10.9
  5     21  Brianna Herrling               10 25:44.2
  6   ( 22) Gwen Childs                    10 25:50.7
  7   ( 40) Bree Gaffney                   12 30:55.5
  
  4.   114  Belleville                            (25:36.4  128:01.7 4:52.8)
====================================================
  1      6  Tayler Yapp                    10 22:12.8
  2     23  Adrianna Herritz               10 25:51.7
  3     26  Maddy Weber                    11 26:22.0
  4     28  Gina Salmela                    9 26:29.6
  5     31  Gianna Diaz                    11 27:05.6
  6   ( 33) Angelina Parisot               11 27:21.3
  7   ( 34) Heidi Wegehaupt                11 27:31.0
  
  5.   122  New Glarus/Monticello                 (25:48.8  129:03.6 3:57.0)
====================================================
  1     13  Dayna Karls                     9 23:41.7
  2     17  Molly Molencamp                11 24:33.0
  3     24  Annie Fuller                    9 25:58.3
  4     32  Libbie Melvin                  12 27:11.9
  5     36  Alexa Thayer                   10 27:38.7
  6   ( 37) Dylan Noll                     10 28:02.3
  7   ( 39) Emily Streiff                  12 28:30.1
  
  6.   123  Waterloo                              (25:50.1  129:10.2 5:46.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Christi Forman                 11 21:48.6
  2     27  Brittney Limoseth              12 26:24.6
  3     29  Kaitlyn Filter                 12 26:31.3
  4     30  Lily Stonestreet               11 26:50.7
  5     35  Christie Hollatz               12 27:35.0
  6   ( 38) Samantha Battenberg            12 28:05.1
  7   ( 41) Jennah Smith                   10 30:58.7



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
      1 6071 Karly Mathena             12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   24:26.2  7:52 
      2 6059 Sophie Cloute             12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   24:34.4  7:55 
      3 5905 Hannah Tucek              12 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   24:38.2  7:56 
      4 5954 Brynn Frank                9 Marshall                            S   24:46.2  7:59 
      5 5903 Evelyn Schauer            10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   24:47.9  7:59 
      6 5926 Norah Lee                  9 Lodi                                N   24:56.5  8:02 
      7 6073 Lydia Nelson              10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   25:06.4  8:05 
      8 5904 Sara Scott                 9 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   25:16.8  8:09 
      9 6061 Louisa Felgenhauer        10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   25:26.7  8:12 
     10 6063 Maggie Gabb               12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   25:31.1  8:13 
     11 5900 Grace Meinel               9 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   25:35.3  8:15 
     12 5902 Hailey Miller             10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   25:42.6  8:17 
     13 5906 Ianna Wolfram              9 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   25:44.0  8:17 
     14 6060 Samantha Colvin           12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   25:44.1  8:17 
     15 6082 Lily Zimpelmann           10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   25:49.0  8:19 
     16 5918 Lizzy Clepper              9 Lodi                                N   26:00.3  8:23 
     17 6019 Sydney Tobin              10 Poynette                            N   26:02.3  8:23 
     18 5929 Phoenix Peterson           9 Lodi                                N   26:03.8  8:24 
     19 5899 Emily Meiller             10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   26:04.0  8:24 
     20 5867 Libby Porter              10 Lake Mills                          N   26:07.1  8:25 
     21 6007 Mollie Blochwitz          11 Poynette                            N   26:11.9  8:26 
     22 6079 Alexis Waack              12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   26:16.2  8:28 
     23 5859 Meghann Christian          9 Lake Mills                          N   26:16.9  8:28 
     24 5895 Lola Hilbelink             9 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   26:17.2  8:28 
     25 5864 Vivian Guerrero           10 Lake Mills                          N   26:21.4  8:29 
     26 5958 Haley Horne               11 Marshall                            S   26:34.9  8:34 
     27 5923 Marissa Houdek             9 Lodi                                N   26:49.3  8:38 
     28 6075 Elizabeth Rutschow         9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   26:49.4  8:39 
     29 5898 Grace Loescher            12 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   26:56.4  8:41 
     30 5915 Alexa Bothun               9 Lodi                                N   26:57.0  8:41 
     31 6074 Amanda Rehberger          12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   27:03.3  8:43 
     32 5794 Emma Veeneman             11 Belleville                          S   27:05.3  8:44 
     33 5892 Alyssa Fehrman            12 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   27:07.2  8:44 
     34 6076 Megan Sauer                9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   27:11.8  8:46 
     35 5785 Michelle Ayala            12 Belleville                          S   27:19.9  8:48 
     36 6062 Megan Fluegge             11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   27:43.2  8:56 
     37 6080 Hannah Westra             11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   27:44.4  8:56 
     38 5921 Sela Fossum               12 Lodi                                N   27:50.3  8:58 
     39 5924 Jessica Keller            12 Lodi                                N   27:52.8  8:59 
     40 5868 Ashlyn Primmer            12 Lake Mills                          N   28:02.1  9:02 
     41 5960 Katelyn Peterson          11 Marshall                            S   28:06.5  9:03 
     42 6078 Rene Taylor               10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   28:34.0  9:12 
     43 5861 Ciley Drost               10 Lake Mills                          N   28:35.8  9:13 
     44 5925 Sydney Larson              9 Lodi                                N   28:36.0  9:13 
     45 5920 Tori Falk                 11 Lodi                                N   29:02.7  9:21 
     46 6018 Abby Stalbaum              9 Poynette                            N   29:20.9  9:27 
     47 5961 MeiLin Resler             11 Marshall                            S   29:25.3  9:29 
     48 6014 Maddie Morton              9 Poynette                            N   29:29.2  9:30 
     49 5787 Kennedy Dreger            10 Belleville                          S   29:34.9  9:32 
     50 6064 Katie Gilke                9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   30:02.2  9:41 
     51 6017 Sydney Small              10 Poynette                            N   30:10.1  9:43 
     52 6070 Emma Lau                  10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   30:19.7  9:46 
     53 5956 Abigail Gillis            11 Marshall                            S   30:42.1  9:53 
     54 5818 Genivieve Thelen           9 Columbus                            N   30:47.9  9:55 
     55 5865 Olivia Newton             10 Lake Mills                          N   31:01.8 10:00 
     56 5863 Molly FitzGibbon          10 Lake Mills                          N   31:09.7 10:02 
     57 6009 Whisper Erickson           9 Poynette                            N   31:42.7 10:13 
     58 5790 Rachel Markhardt          12 Belleville                          S   31:56.9 10:17 
     59 6042 Ariana Luther             11 Waterloo                            S   32:04.6 10:20 
     60 5976 Samantha Burgess          10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   32:20.5 10:25 
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                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
     61 6081 Elaina Wilson             10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   32:23.9 10:26 
     62 6039 Mai Kawamura              12 Waterloo                            S   32:33.2 10:29 
     63 5977 Brooke Dreyfus            12 New Glarus/Monticello               S   33:02.6 10:39 
     64 5914 Cassidy Bender            12 Lodi                                N   33:04.0 10:39 
     65 5788 Ashley Hansen             10 Belleville                          S   33:19.4 10:44 
     66 6068 Ciara Lamb                 9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   34:11.6 11:01 
     67 6055 Elizabeth Boughton         9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   34:16.4 11:02 
     68 6040 Ashley Krueger            12 Waterloo                            S   34:18.3 11:03 
     69 5828 Kelsie Frey               10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   38:05.3 12:16 
     70 5830 Kiley Henn                12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   39:42.6 12:47 
     71 5813 Lauren Lobner             12 Columbus                            N   42:56.3 13:50 
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                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Varsity North Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6071 Karly Mathena             12 Watertown Luther Prep               24:26.2  7:52 
      2    2 6059 Sophie Cloute             12 Watertown Luther Prep               24:34.4  7:55 
      3    3 5905 Hannah Tucek              12 Lakeside Lutheran                   24:38.2  7:56 
      4    4 5903 Evelyn Schauer            10 Lakeside Lutheran                   24:47.9  7:59 
      5    5 5926 Norah Lee                  9 Lodi                                24:56.5  8:02 
      6    6 6073 Lydia Nelson              10 Watertown Luther Prep               25:06.4  8:05 
      7    7 5904 Sara Scott                 9 Lakeside Lutheran                   25:16.8  8:09 
      8    8 6061 Louisa Felgenhauer        10 Watertown Luther Prep               25:26.7  8:12 
      9    9 6063 Maggie Gabb               12 Watertown Luther Prep               25:31.1  8:13 
     10   10 5900 Grace Meinel               9 Lakeside Lutheran                   25:35.3  8:15 
     11   11 5902 Hailey Miller             10 Lakeside Lutheran                   25:42.6  8:17 
     12   12 5906 Ianna Wolfram              9 Lakeside Lutheran                   25:44.0  8:17 
     13   13 6060 Samantha Colvin           12 Watertown Luther Prep               25:44.1  8:17 
     14   14 6082 Lily Zimpelmann           10 Watertown Luther Prep               25:49.0  8:19 
     15   15 5918 Lizzy Clepper              9 Lodi                                26:00.3  8:23 
     16   16 6019 Sydney Tobin              10 Poynette                            26:02.3  8:23 
     17   17 5929 Phoenix Peterson           9 Lodi                                26:03.8  8:24 
     18   18 5899 Emily Meiller             10 Lakeside Lutheran                   26:04.0  8:24 
     19   19 5867 Libby Porter              10 Lake Mills                          26:07.1  8:25 
     20   20 6007 Mollie Blochwitz          11 Poynette                            26:11.9  8:26 
     21      6079 Alexis Waack              12 Watertown Luther Prep               26:16.2  8:28 
     22   21 5859 Meghann Christian          9 Lake Mills                          26:16.9  8:28 
     23      5895 Lola Hilbelink             9 Lakeside Lutheran                   26:17.2  8:28 
     24   22 5864 Vivian Guerrero           10 Lake Mills                          26:21.4  8:29 
     25   23 5923 Marissa Houdek             9 Lodi                                26:49.3  8:38 
     26      6075 Elizabeth Rutschow         9 Watertown Luther Prep               26:49.4  8:39 
     27      5898 Grace Loescher            12 Lakeside Lutheran                   26:56.4  8:41 
     28   24 5915 Alexa Bothun               9 Lodi                                26:57.0  8:41 
     29      6074 Amanda Rehberger          12 Watertown Luther Prep               27:03.3  8:43 
     30      5892 Alyssa Fehrman            12 Lakeside Lutheran                   27:07.2  8:44 
     31      6076 Megan Sauer                9 Watertown Luther Prep               27:11.8  8:46 
     32      6062 Megan Fluegge             11 Watertown Luther Prep               27:43.2  8:56 
     33      6080 Hannah Westra             11 Watertown Luther Prep               27:44.4  8:56 
     34   25 5921 Sela Fossum               12 Lodi                                27:50.3  8:58 
     35   26 5924 Jessica Keller            12 Lodi                                27:52.8  8:59 
     36   27 5868 Ashlyn Primmer            12 Lake Mills                          28:02.1  9:02 
     37      6078 Rene Taylor               10 Watertown Luther Prep               28:34.0  9:12 
     38   28 5861 Ciley Drost               10 Lake Mills                          28:35.8  9:13 
     39      5925 Sydney Larson              9 Lodi                                28:36.0  9:13 
     40      5920 Tori Falk                 11 Lodi                                29:02.7  9:21 
     41   29 6018 Abby Stalbaum              9 Poynette                            29:20.9  9:27 
     42   30 6014 Maddie Morton              9 Poynette                            29:29.2  9:30 
     43      6064 Katie Gilke                9 Watertown Luther Prep               30:02.2  9:41 
     44   31 6017 Sydney Small              10 Poynette                            30:10.1  9:43 
     45      6070 Emma Lau                  10 Watertown Luther Prep               30:19.7  9:46 
     46      5818 Genivieve Thelen           9 Columbus                            30:47.9  9:55 
     47   32 5865 Olivia Newton             10 Lake Mills                          31:01.8 10:00 
     48   33 5863 Molly FitzGibbon          10 Lake Mills                          31:09.7 10:02 
     49   34 6009 Whisper Erickson           9 Poynette                            31:42.7 10:13 
     50      6081 Elaina Wilson             10 Watertown Luther Prep               32:23.9 10:26 
     51      5914 Cassidy Bender            12 Lodi                                33:04.0 10:39 
     52      6068 Ciara Lamb                 9 Watertown Luther Prep               34:11.6 11:01 
     53      6055 Elizabeth Boughton         9 Watertown Luther Prep               34:16.4 11:02 
     54      5813 Lauren Lobner             12 Columbus                            42:56.3 13:50 
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                   **** Girls' Junior Varsity North Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    26  Watertown Luther Prep                 (25:01.0  125:04.8 1:04.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Karly Mathena                  12 24:26.2
  2      2  Sophie Cloute                  12 24:34.4
  3      6  Lydia Nelson                   10 25:06.4
  4      8  Louisa Felgenhauer             10 25:26.7
  5      9  Maggie Gabb                    12 25:31.1
  6   ( 13) Samantha Colvin                12 25:44.1
  7   ( 14) Lily Zimpelmann                10 25:49.0
  
  2.    35  Lakeside Lutheran                     (25:12.2  126:00.8 1:04.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Hannah Tucek                   12 24:38.2
  2      4  Evelyn Schauer                 10 24:47.9
  3      7  Sara Scott                      9 25:16.8
  4     10  Grace Meinel                    9 25:35.3
  5     11  Hailey Miller                  10 25:42.6
  6   ( 12) Ianna Wolfram                   9 25:44.0
  7   ( 18) Emily Meiller                  10 26:04.0
  
  3.    84  Lodi                                  (26:09.4  130:46.9 2:00.5)
====================================================
  1      5  Norah Lee                       9 24:56.5
  2     15  Lizzy Clepper                   9 26:00.3
  3     17  Phoenix Peterson                9 26:03.8
  4     23  Marissa Houdek                  9 26:49.3
  5     24  Alexa Bothun                    9 26:57.0
  6   ( 25) Sela Fossum                    12 27:50.3
  7   ( 26) Jessica Keller                 12 27:52.8
  
  4.   117  Lake Mills                            (27:04.7  135:23.3 2:28.7)
====================================================
  1     19  Libby Porter                   10 26:07.1
  2     21  Meghann Christian               9 26:16.9
  3     22  Vivian Guerrero                10 26:21.4
  4     27  Ashlyn Primmer                 12 28:02.1
  5     28  Ciley Drost                    10 28:35.8
  6   ( 32) Olivia Newton                  10 31:01.8
  7   ( 33) Molly Fitzgibbon               10 31:09.7
  
  5.   126  Poynette                              (28:14.9  141:14.4 4:07.8)
====================================================
  1     16  Sydney Tobin                   10 26:02.3
  2     20  Mollie Blochwitz               11 26:11.9
  3     29  Abby Stalbaum                   9 29:20.9
  4     30  Maddie Morton                   9 29:29.2
  5     31  Sydney Small                   10 30:10.1
  6   ( 34) Whisper Erickson                9 31:42.7

Incomplete Teams:

Columbus                             
           Genivieve Thelen  9, Lauren Lobner 12



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Varsity South Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5954 Brynn Frank                9 Marshall                            24:46.2  7:59 
      2    2 5958 Haley Horne               11 Marshall                            26:34.9  8:34 
      3    3 5794 Emma Veeneman             11 Belleville                          27:05.3  8:44 
      4    4 5785 Michelle Ayala            12 Belleville                          27:19.9  8:48 
      5    5 5960 Katelyn Peterson          11 Marshall                            28:06.5  9:03 
      6    6 5961 MeiLin Resler             11 Marshall                            29:25.3  9:29 
      7    7 5787 Kennedy Dreger            10 Belleville                          29:34.9  9:32 
      8    8 5956 Abigail Gillis            11 Marshall                            30:42.1  9:53 
      9    9 5790 Rachel Markhardt          12 Belleville                          31:56.9 10:17 
     10      6042 Ariana Luther             11 Waterloo                            32:04.6 10:20 
     11      5976 Samantha Burgess          10 New Glarus/Monticello               32:20.5 10:25 
     12      6039 Mai Kawamura              12 Waterloo                            32:33.2 10:29 
     13      5977 Brooke Dreyfus            12 New Glarus/Monticello               33:02.6 10:39 
     14   10 5788 Ashley Hansen             10 Belleville                          33:19.4 10:44 
     15      6040 Ashley Krueger            12 Waterloo                            34:18.3 11:03 
     16      5828 Kelsie Frey               10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 38:05.3 12:16 
     17      5830 Kiley Henn                12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 39:42.6 12:47 
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                   **** Girls' Junior Varsity South Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    22  Marshall                              (27:55.0  139:35.0 5:55.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Brynn Frank                     9 24:46.2
  2      2  Haley Horne                    11 26:34.9
  3      5  Katelyn Peterson               11 28:06.5
  4      6  Meilin Resler                  11 29:25.3
  5      8  Abigail Gillis                 11 30:42.1
  
  2.    33  Belleville                            (29:51.3  149:16.4 6:14.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Emma Veeneman                  11 27:05.3
  2      4  Michelle Ayala                 12 27:19.9
  3      7  Kennedy Dreger                 10 29:34.9
  4      9  Rachel Markhardt               12 31:56.9
  5     10  Ashley Hansen                  10 33:19.4

Incomplete Teams:

Waterloo                             
           Ariana Luther 11, Mai Kawamura 12, Ashley Krueger 12

New Glarus/Monticello                
           Samantha Burgess 10, Brooke Dreyfus 12

Deerfield/Cambridge                  
           Kelsie Frey 10, Kiley Henn 12


